
12/31/2019

Submitted Date

NA

-$                                      

Must Attach Completed Budget Adjustment!
V20180321

Budgeted Item?

Does item have a cost?

Budget Adjustment Attached?

Current Budget

Funds Obligated

Current Balance

Item Cost

Budget Adjustment

Remaining Budget

-$                                      

-$                                      

NA

NA

-$                                      

NA

Project Number

Budget Impact:

NA

Fund

NANA

Account Number

Project Title

City of Fayetteville Staff Review Form

2019-0949
Legistar File ID

1/21/2020
City Council Meeting Date - Agenda Item Only

Staff recommends approval of the attached Housing Success Funding agreement. 

N/A for Non-Agenda Item 

Action Recommendation:
Submitted By

Yolanda Fields COMMUNITY RESOURCES (642)

Division / Department

Comments:

Purchase Order Number:

Change Order Number:

Previous Ordinance or Resolution #

Approval Date:

Original Contract Number:



 

 

MEETING OF JANUARY 21, 2020 
 
TO: Mayor and City Council 
 
THRU: Don Marr, Chief of Staff 
 
FROM: Yolanda Fields, Community Resources Director 
 
DATE: December 20, 2019 
 
SUBJECT: Endeavor Foundation – Housing Success Fund 
 

 
RECOMMENDATION: 
Staff recommends approval of the attached Housing Success Funding agreement.  
 
 
BACKGROUND: 
The Endeavor Foundation has established the Housing Success Fund which will provide financial 
assistance for housing.  The fund targets those who are homeless or “functionally homeless” and have 
the capacity to become financially sustainable within nine months of entry into the program.   
 
 
DISCUSSION: 
This transitional housing program will help individuals and families to achieve and maintain stable 
housing.  This transitional housing program will give program participants the opportunity to meet needs 
that could provide a higher probability of regular employment which will result in stable housing.  This 
program will assist individuals and families that are dealing with life challenges but do not qualify for other 
existing programs and have the potential to succeed within the nine-month program process.   
 
The initial funding amount will be $25,000 which will be replenished as funds are utilized.   
 
 
BUDGET/STAFF IMPACT: 
Housing Success initial funding - $25,000  (Budget Adjustment will be processed upon receipt) 
 
 
Attachments: 
Agreement 
 
 
 




















	Housing Success Fund Memo
	Legistar Item
	Housing Success Fund SRF
	STAFF_REVIEW_FORM

	Agreement


